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P L E A b t I Y P t COMPLETt INFUHMATION AND RETURN PROMPTLY 

1 FINAL 1985 MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
I DIVISION III 

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WIN-LOSS RECORD 

SALEM STATE COLLEGE 
Coach-

THQMAS THIBODEAU 
-Season R e c o r d -

9_17 
Win 

t Class by Fr So Jr Sr 
Conference NamP MASS. STATE COLLEGE (MASCAC) rnnfprenrp Record 4-8 

Win Loss 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Mike Adell 

Adrian Mitchell 

Danny Ina 

David Fazio 

Terry Jackson 

Rufus Woods 

Nate Bryant 

Ricky Shaw 

Matt Van Liere 

Tom McGovern 

Paul Biancardi 

OTHERS (Number of Pla 

• Cl 

Fr, 

Fr, 

Fr. 

So, 

So, 

So. 

J r , 

J r , 

J r . 

Sr. 

Sr. 

Pos Ht 

G-5-l( 

F-6-5 

G-6-0 

G-6'2 

F-6'3 

C-6'6 

F-6'6 

G-6'3 

F-6'4 

C-6'6 

F-6'2 

yers 7 

Games 

18 

14 

11 

26 

26 

17 

26 

15 

18 

25 

12 

) 

FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

34 

17 

8 

186 

98 

97 

113 

47 

17 

94 

11 

32 

Atts 

68 

39 

31 

400 

218 

174 

239 

105 

52 

180 

17 

97 

Pct 

.500 

.435 

.258 

.465 

.449 

.557 

.472 

.447 

.326 

.522 

.647 

.329 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

9 

2 

9 

72 

39 

62 

64 

18 

13 

26 

8 

21 

Atts 

13 

10 

11 

106 

78 

82 

91 

25 

27 

42 

16 

37 

Pct 

.692 

.200 

.818 

.679 

.500 

.756 

.703 

.720 

.481 

.619 

.500 

.567 

REBOUNDS 

No 

27 

47 

12 

74 

175 

135 

155 

38 

35 

110 

18 

35 

Avg 

1.5 

3.3 

1.0 

2.8 

6.7 

7.9 

5.9 

2.5 

1.9 

4.4 

1.5 

0.8 

POINTS 

Tofal 

77 

36 

25 

444 

235 

256 

290 

112 

51 

214 

30 

85 

Avg 

4.2 

2.7 

2.0 

17.1 

9.0 

15.0 

11.1 

7.4 

2.8 

8.5 

2.5 

1.7 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Games 

26 

26 

Sc 
Ma 

POINTS 

Number 

1855 

1965 

ormg 
rgm — ^ 

Avg 

71.3 

75.5 

4.7 

FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

754 

753 

Atts 

1628 

1557 

Pct 

.463 

.483 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

343 

457 

Atts 

539 

656 

Pct 

.636 

.696 

R 
M 

REBOUNDS 
Player 

& Team 

854 

767 

ebound 
argin ^ 

Avg 

32.8 

29.5 

3 3 

Dead 
Ball 

54 

51 

Total > 
Rebs 

Tdtal 

908 

818 

1726 

Shots 
Missed 

874 

804 

1678 

FOULS 

No 

450 

373 

Disq 

45 

34 

Total Shots 
4—Missed 

Points (40) 

Field Goals (20) . 

Free Throws (15) . 

Rebounds (20). 

1985 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List ALL performances equaling or bettenng indicated mimmums ) 

Player 

. (FG FT 

Opponent Dafe 

- (FG 

. (No At tempts . 

- (No At tempts. 

. (No B y T e a m . 

.FT 

FGA (100). 

FG ( 5 0 ) _ 

- (FG. 

- (FGA. 

1985 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List only your team s BEST mark equaling or bettenng indicated mimmums) 

vs (Opponent) Date 

FTA (45). 

FT (35) . 

FT. 

FTA. 

FG Pct ( 650 ) -

PF (40) 

.( of ) . FT Pct (30 made) ( o f . 

Rebounds(60) 

vs (Opponent) Date 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / Box 1906 / Mission Kansas 66201 



1984-85 BASKETBALL RECORD 

Please list games in order played Before opponents name mdicate tournamentgameswith an asterisk (*) Afteropponent sname indicate 
overtime games with OT 2-OT etc After opponent score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc 
and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of 
whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each 
homegame Ifyou have more than one home court please include all games played m your home city or nearby cities m which you would be 
regarded as having the home crowd Piease remember oniy games against four-year, U S colleges are inciuded in statistics or in win-ioss 
records 

OPPONENT 
OWN OPP 

SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE 

1 Assumption 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Fitchburg State 

Plymouth State 

N.E. College 

UMass-Boston 

Bridgewater State 

Westfield State 

Framingham State 

Colby 

Clark 

Harvard 

12 Gordon 

Univ. of Lowell 
13 

14 

15 

N. Adams State 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Bates 

ĝ Bentley 

Westfield State 

Fitchburg State(OT) 81 

Eastem Conn. St. 

Worcester State 

N. Adams State 

Curry 

Worcester State 

Bridgewater State 

65 
70 

80 

105 

49 

45 

71 

73 

71 

59 

59 

70 

68 

80 

76 

70 

63 

81 

82 

78 

62 

85 

82 

75 

84 
73 

66 

73 

64 

69 

82 

85 

93 

80 

80 

69 

80 

68 

66 

88 

66 

"86 

97 

-75 

66 

_61 

.89̂  

72_ 

A_ 
A 

H 

T 
H 

H 

_A_ 

A 

H 

H 

_H_ 

H 

_H_ 

H 

T 
T 
H 

H 

H 

A 

500 

500 

700 

500 

650 

600 

400 

250 

500 

450 

300 

250 

300 

200 

450 

500 

550 

650 

250 

250 

400 

500 

450 

300 

OPPONENT 
OWN OPP 

SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

1 . 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Framingham State 77 58 H 

S.E. Mass. Umv. 59 75 A 

600 

350 

**NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 
TOTAL 

Home games (include aii home c o u r t s -
see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutral-site games 

Totai season attendance all games 
(add the three above) 

GAMES ATTENDANCE 

13 6505 

13 4350 

26 10855 

CAREER LEADERS 

List any player who completed his career in the 1985 season and has exceeded anyofthefollowing mmimums 2 OOOpoints 1 600 rebounds 
60 0 FG% 87 0 FT% 24 0 points per game 12 0 rebounds per game 

NAME GAMES 
FG 

ATT 
FG 

MADE PCT 
FT 

ATT 
FT 

MADE PCT REB POINTS AVG 

/ ^ j ^ ^ g g . •>• •> • v ^ 

Signature of Reporting 
S,j^,/b 

lal Title 


