FINAL 1985 MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WIN-LOSS RECORD

_ Coach___THOMAS THIBODEAU SALEM STATE COLLEGE College. Conference Name MASS. STATE COLLEGE (MASCAC) Conference Record

t Class by Er So Jr Sr

FIRST and LAST NAME	+ cı	Pos Ht	Games	FI	ELD GOA	LS	FR	EE THRO	ws	REBO	UNDS	POINTS	
FIRST AND EAST NAME		ros ni	Games	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	Total	Avg
Mike Adell	Fr.	G-5-10	18	34	68	.500	9	13	.692	27	1.5	77	4.2
Adrian Mitchell	Fr.	F - 6-5	14	17	39	.435	2	10	.200	47	3.3	36	2.7
Danny Ina	Fr.	G-6-0	11	8	31	.258	9	11	.818	12	1.0	25	2.0
David Fazio	So.	G-612	26	186	400	.465	72	106	.679	74	2.8	444	17.
Terry Jackson	So	F-6'3	26	98	218	.449	39	78	.500	175	6.7	235	9.
Rufus Woods	So	C-6'6	17	97	174	.557	62	82	.756	135	7.9	256	15.
Nate Bryant	Jr.	F-6'6	26	113	239	.472	64	91	.703	155	5.9	290	11.
Ricky Shaw	Jr.	G-613	15	47	105	.447	18	25	.720	38	2.5	112	7.
Matt Van Liere	Jr.	F-6'4	18	17	52	.326	13	27	.481	35	1.9	51	2.
Tom McGovern	Sr.	C-6 1 6	25	94	180	.522	26	42	.619	110	4.4	214	8.
Paul Biancardi	Sr.	F-6'2	12	11	17	.647	8	16	.500	18	1.5	30	2.
OTHERS (Number of	Players	7)	32	97	.329	21	37	.567	35	0.8	85	1.

Totals Games		POINTS	FIELD GOALS			FREE THROWS			REBOUNDS				Shots	FOULS		
	Games	Number	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Missed	No	Disq
Own	26	1855	71.3	754	1628	.463	343	539	.636	854	32.8	54	908	874	450	45
Opps	26	1965	75.5	753	1557	.483	457	656	.696	767	29.5	51	818	804	373	34
		oring argin —	4.7					. =		ebound argin—	3 3	Total → Rebs	1726	1678	Total Sho	

1985 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS

(List ALL performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums)

	Player	Opponent	Date
Points (40)(FGFT)_			
(FGFT)_			
Field Goals (20)(No Attempts)_			
Free Throws (15)(No Attempts)_			
Rebounds (20)(No By Team)_	 		

1985 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS

(List only your team's BEST mark equaling or bettering indicated minimums.)

	(, , , ,, ,,	a cq	banny or bettering indicated minimums)	
	vs (Opponent)	Date	vs (Opponent)	Date
FGA (100)(FG)_			FTA (45) FT)	
			FT (35) FTA)	
FG Pct (650)(of)		FT Pct (30 made)(of)	
PF (40)	·		Rebounds (60)	

1984-85 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. Before opponent siname indicate tournament games with an asterisk (*). After opponent siname indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. After opponent score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in win-loss records.

OPPONENT S	OWN	OPP	CITE	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT		PP	CITE	ATTENDANCE
Assumption	65	SCORE 84	SITE	ATTENDANCE 500	25 Framingham State		0RE 58	SITE H	600
Fitchburg State	70	73	A	500	S.E. Mass. Univ.		7 5		350
	80	66	H	700	26				
N.E. College	105	73	A	500	27				
UMass-Boston	49	64	H	650	28				-
Bridgewater State	45	69	H	600	29				
Westfield State	71	82	A	400	30				
Framingham State	73	85	A	250	31				
Co1by	71	93	Н	500	32				
Clark	59	80	H	450					-
Harvard	59	80	A	300	33		-		
Gordon	70	69	A	250	34				
Univ. of Lowell	68	80	A	300	35				
N. Adams State	80	68	A	200	**NEUTRAL SIT	ES (Arena	City S	State)	
Bates	76	66	Н	450	1				
Bentley	70	88	H	500	2			•	
Westfield State	63	66	H	550	3				
Fitchbûrg State(OT)	81	86	H	650	4				
Eastern Conn. St.	82	97	A	250					
Worcester State	78	-75	A	250	Attendance (include stude	ents and est			TOTAL
N. Adams State	62	66	H	400	Home games (include all ho	ome courts			6505
Curry	85	61		500	see top of page)		-	13 13	4350
Worcester State	82		— Н	450	Road games		_	0	
Bridgewater State	75		- <u>A</u>	300	Neutral-site games Total season attendance all (add the three above)	games	_	26	10855

CAREER LEADERS

List any player who completed his career in the 1985 season and has exceeded any of the following minimums 2 000 points 1 600 rebounds 60 0 FG% 87 0 FT% 24 0 points per game 12 0 rebounds per game

NAME	GAMES	FG ATT	FG MADE	PCT	FT ATT	FT MADE	PCT	REB	POINTS	AVG
										

Signature of Reporting Official

 $S, \mathcal{I}, \underline{\lambda}$

Title